5 24 N€

Docket No. 488180.0106

Form **PTO-1595**

05-26-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1027532	J 4
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ♥ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Py	Name: Medical Instill Technologies, Inc.
Norbert M. Assion	
Julian V. Chan	Internal Address: 419 West Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Stamford, Connecticut 06902
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	440 West Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 419 West Avenue
Other	
	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902
Execution Date: 08/28/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/640,500 filed	B. Patent No.(s)
08/13/2003	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name: McCarter & English, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00*
Internal Address: CityPlace I	Enclosed
185 Asylum Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	*only if not already charged
Hartford, Connecticut 06103-3495	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: CityPlace I	i Doposii assealik Halliboli
185 Asylum Street	50-1402
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-3495	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
400101	
Mark D. Giarratana, Esq. Reg. No. 32,615	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• • •	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 488180.0106

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Daniel Py 419 West Avenue Stamford, Connecticut 06902

Norbert M. Assion 23 Cynthia Lane Shelton, Connecticut 06484

Julian V. Chan 35 Ridge Road Spring Valley, New York 01097

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

CONTAINER AND VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR STORING AND DISPENSING SUBSTANCES, AND RELATED METHOD

×	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on August 13, 2003 as Application Serial No. 140/640,500; and
	for which the application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed on as Application No
Do hereby	sell, assign and transfer to:

Medical Instill Technologies, Inc. 419 West Avenue Stamford, Connecticut 06902

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

PATENT REEL: 015360 FRAME: 0504 We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below:

Signature of first inventor:

Dapiel Py

28.1111.03

Signature of second inventor:

Norbert M. Assion

(date)

Signature of third inventor:

Julian V. Chan

Aug 28 2003

.HrtLib1:432759.1 08/15/03

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015360 FRAME: 0505